SD1003
REV: 0.3 1 / 7
SD1003 1200mA, 30V Synchronous Rectified
Step-Down Converter
FEATURES
 8V to 30V operating input range
 1200mA output current
 Up to 92% efficiency

SD1003
REV: 0.3 2 / 7
ORDER INFORMATION
PART MARKING OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
SD1003T-51 5.1V SOT23-5 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003S-51 5.1V SOP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003H-51 5.1V HDIP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003D-51 5.1V DIP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003T-56 5.6V SOT23-5 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003S-56 5.6V SOP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003H-56 5.6V HDIP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003D-56 5.6V DIP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003T-A ADJ SOT23-5 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003S-A ADJ SOP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003H-A ADJ HDIP8 -40°C to +85°C
SD1003D-A ADJ DIP8 -40°C to +85°C
TYPICALAPPLICATION
Optional Schottky Diode
During the transition between
high-side switch and low-side switch,